

1st & Final bill:-

Name of work—

1

Situation of work—

Agency by which work is executed—

Date of measurement—

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Name of work:-</u>					
<u>Gravelled</u>					
<u>calcium and surface</u>					
<u>removal of Road from</u>					
<u>Kathalbari to Kumbhari</u>					
<u>Road under M/R-3054.</u>					
<u>Agreement:-</u>	58/3054/MBD/2019-20.				
<u>Agency:-</u>	Jayaram and Kumar.				
<u>Date of start:-</u>	28.12.019.				
<u>Date of completion:-</u>	27.09.020.				

Record measurement

① Clearing & surface road land
included up to 100m

$$2 \times 141 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 8460.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 20.00 \times 1.00 = 40.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Total} = 8500.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$= 0.850 \text{ Hec.}$$

② E/W calculation—

Sl. No.	Chain	Fill Area (m ²)	mean Area (m ²)	Dist. (m)	Fill Volume (m ³)
1.	10	0.655	—	—	—
2.	50	1.235	0.945	50	47.25
3.	100	0.458	0.847	50	42.33

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18) <u>Plastering with cement</u>					
19 <u>masonry (1:4)</u>					
161.28 m ² (vide MBP-14)					
@ Rs 158.57/m ² = Rs 25574.00/-					
(19) <u>Painting two coats on new</u>					
19 <u>concrete surface</u>					
468.480 m ² (vide MBP-15)					
@ Rs 88.72/m ² = Rs 41569.00/-					
Total Rs 11063783.00/-					
Add GST @ 12% i.e. Rs 1327654.00/-					
Add LC @ 1% i.e. Rs 110638.00/-					
Total Rs 12502075.00/-					

Less 0.10% ea. ASD. i.e. Rs 11064.00/-

Rs 12491011.00/-

P
08-07-21
JE

P
08/01/2021
AE

DAO
CSP
9/1/21

110° 17' 10" 110° 17' 10" 110° 17' 10" 110° 17' 10" 110° 17' 10"

Continuation